
                                        Onalaska Invitational
                                       Rider Club Road Fields
                                         Onalaska, Wisconsin
                                         September 29, 2020
                                           
                            Results provided by AccuRace Timing Services
                                       www.accuracetiming.com
                                           
                                   **** Boys' 5000 Meter Run ****
                                           
  Place TmPl Bib#  Name                          Grade  Team                      Time    Pace     
  ===== ==== ====  ============================= =====  ========================= ======= ===== 
      1    1 3075  Andrew Skemp                     12  Aquinas                   16:43.2  5:23 
      2    2 3105  Tyler Lee                        11  Onalaska                  17:09.6  5:32 
      3      3117  Ron Walters                      11  Onalaska JV               17:17.0  5:34 
      4    3 3078  Alec Taylor                      11  Aquinas                   17:23.8  5:36 
      5    4 3096  Blake Burnstad                    9  Onalaska                  17:37.0  5:41 
      6    5 3076  Jonathan Skemp                    9  Aquinas                   17:38.3  5:41 
      7    6 3061  Mitch Ellis                      12  Aquinas                   17:43.8  5:43 
      8    7 3111  Jacob Oyen                       12  Onalaska                  17:50.0  5:45 
      9    8 3115  Ryan Topolski                    10  Onalaska                  17:56.6  5:47 
     10    9 3131  Weston Boettcher                 12  Tomah                     18:04.7  5:50 
     11   10 3081  Ted Uehling                      12  Aquinas                   18:16.1  5:53 
     12   11 3110  Austin Oyen                      11  Onalaska                  18:16.2  5:53 
     13   12 3135  Kale Gnewikow                    12  Tomah                     18:21.8  5:55 
     14   13 3145  Ty Schanhofer                    11  Tomah                     18:26.3  5:57 
     15   14 3060  Nick Drye                        11  Aquinas                   18:35.8  6:00 
     16   15 3112  Nick Rudrude                     10  Onalaska                  18:39.5  6:01 
     17   16 3065  Edward Hale                      12  Aquinas                   18:44.8  6:03 
     18      3057  Tom Berns                        12  Aquinas                   18:49.0  6:04 
     19      3071  Martin Logue                     11  Aquinas                   19:13.8  6:12 
     20   17 3107  Parker Lorentz                   12  Onalaska                  19:17.1  6:13 
     21      3059  Ryan Conzemius                   12  Aquinas                   19:26.6  6:16 
     22      3077  Ben Swift                        11  Aquinas                   19:29.4  6:17 
     23      3109  Carson Nagy                      12  Onalaska                  19:40.5  6:20 
     24      3063  Tate Flege                       10  Aquinas                   19:58.4  6:26 
     25   18 3140  Thor Lass                        12  Tomah                     20:00.0  6:27 
     26      3070  Nick Lawrynk                     12  Aquinas                   20:06.3  6:29 
     27      3104  Ben Hsieh                         9  Onalaska                  20:08.7  6:30 
     28      3095  Ethan Boswell                    10  Onalaska                  20:09.9  6:30 
     29      3058  Max Byington                     11  Aquinas                   20:17.0  6:32 
     30      3056  Ben Barrett                      11  Aquinas                   20:17.2  6:32 
     31      3080  Oliver Thrush                    10  Aquinas                   20:18.1  6:33 
     32      3102  Ben Giester                       9  Onalaska                  20:21.7  6:34 
     33      3074  Harley Sjolander                 12  Aquinas                   20:33.6  6:38 
     34      3079  Jude Thrush                      11  Aquinas                   20:43.3  6:41 
     35   19 3139  Logan Larson                      9  Tomah                     20:58.0  6:45 
     36      3067  Andrew Horman                    11  Aquinas                   21:05.0  6:48 
     37      3062  Joey Endrizzi                    11  Aquinas                   21:08.2  6:49 
     38   20 3146  Daniel Swanson                   12  Tomah                     21:39.9  6:59 
     39   21 3136  Tyler Hausman                    10  Tomah                     21:41.2  6:59 
     40      3099  Steven Dombrowski                 9  Onalaska                  21:42.0  7:00 
     41      3066  Nolan Hargrove                   11  Aquinas                   21:49.2  7:02 
     42      3141  Ethan Libbey                     10  Tomah                     21:53.8  7:03 
     43      3073  Colin Sans Crainte                9  Aquinas                   21:55.2  7:04 
     44      3069  Garrett Lawrynk                   9  Aquinas                   22:05.8  7:07 
     45      3101  Will Geister                     12  Onalaska                  22:14.8  7:10 
     46      3138  Charlie Joyce                    11  Tomah                     22:15.9  7:10 
     47      3142  Trent Lord                        9  Tomah                     22:28.0  7:14 
     48      3100  Matt Fagan                       12  Onalaska                  22:44.3  7:20 
     49      3097  Matais Dahl                       9  Onalaska                  22:53.8  7:23 
     50      3130  Jude Begay                       12  Tomah                     23:19.6  7:31 
     51      3113  Isaiah Siegal                    11  Onalaska                  23:31.5  7:35 
     52      3143  Carl Oskar Wilcox-Borg           10  Tomah                     24:08.7  7:47 
     53      3103  Lucas Go                          9  Onalaska                  24:47.7  7:59 
     54      3116  Garvin Verdayne                   9  Onalaska                  24:49.3  8:00 
     55      3094  Luther Anderson                  10  Onalaska                  25:02.8  8:04 
     56      3134  Chris Burbach                    10  Tomah                     25:33.0  8:14 
     57      3133  Aidan Branch                      9  Tomah                     26:56.2  8:41 
     58      3068  Kahler Key                       10  Aquinas                   26:59.5  8:42 
     59      3064  Andrew Genelin                   11  Aquinas                   26:59.7  8:42 
     60      3144  Jeremiah Parrott                 10  Tomah                     28:26.7  9:10 
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                                     **** Boys' Team Score ****
                                           

       1.    25  Aquinas                                    (17:33.1  87:45.2 1:32.9)
     ====================================================
       1      1  Andrew Skemp              12 16:43.2
       2      3  Alec Taylor               11 17:23.8
       3      5  Jonathan Skemp             9 17:38.3
       4      6  Mitch Ellis               12 17:43.8
       5     10  Ted Uehling               12 18:16.1
       6   ( 14) Nick Drye                 11 18:35.8
       7   ( 16) Edward Hale               12 18:44.8

       2.    32  Onalaska                                   (17:45.9  88:49.4 1:06.6)
     ====================================================
       1      2  Tyler Lee                 11 17:09.6
       2      4  Blake Burnstad             9 17:37.0
       3      7  Jacob Oyen                12 17:50.0
       4      8  Ryan Topolski             10 17:56.6
       5     11  Austin Oyen               11 18:16.2
       6   ( 15) Nick Rudrude              10 18:39.5
       7   ( 17) Parker Lorentz            12 19:17.1

       3.    71  Tomah                                      (19:10.2  95:50.8 2:53.3)
     ====================================================
       1      9  Weston Boettcher          12 18:04.7
       2     12  Kale Gnewikow             12 18:21.8
       3     13  Ty Schanhofer             11 18:26.3
       4     18  Thor Lass                 12 20:00.0
       5     19  Logan Larson               9 20:58.0
       6   ( 20) Daniel Swanson            12 21:39.9
       7   ( 21) Tyler Hausman             10 21:41.2


